1057 new arrivals fine and rare DEEP SOUL 45s. hear them and weep @ raresoulman.co.uk

ALLISON, LEEVERT

ANDREWS, HAROLD

ARMSTRONG, JIMMY &
the SOUL-STARS

ASHLEY, TONY & the
DELICATES

B., WILLIE

BAILEY, HORACE
BARBARA & the
BROWNS

BENTON, BUSTER
BIGELLA

BILLUPS, EDDIE
BLACK, MARION
BLANCHFIELD,
CHANNIE

BO, EDDIE

BROWN, B. B.
BROWN, DEE
BROWN, TOMMY
CHURCHWELL, JIMMY
DEES, SAM
DONOMAN
DONOMAN and the
LAKETTES
DOTSON, JIMMY
DUDLEY, JAMES & the
DEE JAYS
EVERETT, HOWARD

FICKENS, KENNY

FINLEY, GEORGE
FREEMAN BROTHERS
GREENE, JEANIE
GREER, DAN
HAMBER, KENNY
HANK AND ROVER
HARRIS, BOBBY
HEIGHT, DONALD
HENDRICKS, LLOYD
HILL, GLADYS GEE GEE
HINTON, EDDIE
HUNT, TOMMY
INGRAM, MARJORIE
JAY, ROBERT
JENKINS, EARL DUKE
JENNINGS BROTHERS
JONES, CHARLIE
JONES, CHARLIE
KADOR, GENE

KEEN, BILLY

KING, BOBBY

KING, EARL

LARRY & the MIGHTY
STORMS

LILWILLIE

LITTLE RONNIE & the
CHROMATICS

LIVINGSTON, PAT

LONG, BOBBY

LONG, BOBBY

LOVE, MARIAN

LYNDON

MY ALL IS YOU / PLEASE SEND ME
SOMEONE TO LOVE

WE GOT TO GET BACK TOGETHER
YOU'RE A WINNER

A Bay Area rarity dripping with soul
CLOSE TO YOU

HANGING OUT WITH EARLY BIRD
ALL ALONG I'VE LOVED YOU

I'LL NEVER BE SATISFIED

| TRUSTED IN YOU

SOUTHERN STYLE

DOWN THRU THE YEARS

COOL MONKEY

IF 1 CAN'T RUN TO YOU I'LL CRAWL
YOU DON'T LOVE ME

THAT'S THE REASON

HOLE IN MY HEAD

HOW LONG CAN | (KEEP HANGING
ON) / same: part 2

NO LOVE HAVE |

MY GIRL

YOU DON'T WANT ME

HE KEPT IT FOR HIS SELF
WHERE WAS |

HURT

DINKY DOO /EVERYBODY,
EVERYTHING NEEDS LOVE

MY LOVE FOR YOU

LOW DOWN DIRTY TRAMP
DON'T WORRY 'BOUT ME
MORE TIME

WELL, THERE GOES MY HEART
AIN'T SO

CAN | HAVE ME SOME YOU
CAN | HAVE ME SOME YOU pt. 2
LOVE STARVATION
MARYANNA

I'M THE ONE

YOU'VE BEEN GONE TO LONG
HERE COMES THE FOOL

DO YOU KNOW (EVERYTHING 'B
HEARTBREAK AVENUE

BABY TURN YOUR HEAD

WHAT A MAN WILL DO (WHEN HE
LOVES A WOMAN) / HAVE FAITH
END OF THE RAIN BOW

GET YORSELF TO GETHER
SINCE YOU BEEN GONE
YOUGOT IT

Seldom seen New York Deep Soul
TOO LATE FOR TEARS

BRONCO

I'M COUNTING ON YOU

EVERY DAY IT'S YOU

SURE AS SIN

I'VE BEEN A LONG TIME LOVING U
SHARE

BLESS YOU

THESE ARMS OF MINE

LOOKING FOR A LOVE

A LOT TO BE DONE

A ROCK DOWN IN MY SHOE

THE LOVE OF MY WOMAN

BABY COME BACK TO ME
PLEASE DON'T HURT ME

RAGS TO RICHES

YOUR COLD HEART (BURNS ME UP)
KEEP ON MOVING

GOTTA HAVE YOU RIGHT NOW
TALKING ABOUT LOVE
DREAMER / RAILROAD TRESSLE IN
CALIFORNIA

SEARCHIN' FOR LOVE

THE COMPLETE MAN

I HAVE NO RIGHT TO LOVE YOU
A GOOD MAN IS HARD TO FIND
NOBODY'S CHILD

WHO EVER HEARD OF A LOVE LIKE
OH - BOY

MISUSIN' ME

BELIEVE IN ME

DON'T RUSH

CRAZY OVER YOU

LOVE ON THE BEACH

SHE'S ARIGHT ON GIRL

| FEEL LIKE HUMMING

WHY NOT MY BABY

DON'T BE AFRAID - MARY ANN
THERE’S ONE THING | WANT
THAT LITTLE) ANGEL

LET ME COME ON HOME / WHAT
MADE YOU CHANGE YOUR MIND
APART OF ME

TICTAC TOE

TOGETHERNESS

ELDORADO SUZIE

TELL ME WHY

A MAN DON'T LAST TOO LONG
CAN YOU FORGIVE, CAN YOU
FORGET

GET TO STEPPING

LET'S WALK AWAY AS FRIENDS
LIFE GOES ON

I'VE BEEN THERE TOO

JENNY LEES

JUST FOR A DAY

DON'T LEAVE ME

ONE WOMAN'S TRASH (IS
ANOTHER WOMAN'S TREASURE)
TAKIN' A CHANCE

THE VERY FIRST TIME

| LOVE MY BABY

SPAR 30022

EARLY BIRD 9663
DJ

STOP 105

DECCA 32240 DJ
HERMITAGE 306 DJ
DELENE 700

XL 1372
MELLOWAY 20668-
01

SUPERHEAVY 301
SHURFINE 20 blue
label

ROME 7146

VERVE 10600 DJ
RIC 981 1st label
before Capitol

DIT DOT 100
SHURFINE 009 DJ
ABC 10632 DJ
WARE 6004 DJ
CHESS 10332122 DJ
TROCADERO 100
THUNDERBIRD 102
MERCURY 72801 DJ
CHESS 1995

NEBO 2128

TARX 125

AMBASSADOR 209
MALA 553 DJ
ATCO 6619 DJ
MGM SOUNDS OF
MEMPHI 707
ARCTIC 139
OKEH 7264 DJ
SHOUT 210 DJ
SHOUT 226 DJ
MALA 12007
JETSTREAM 824
PACEMAKER 754
DYNAMO 110
BENNETT 100
PACEMAKER 261
BEE 1175 DJ
SOULVILLE 221
SUM-MA 1245
SUM-MA 0001
GOLDEN -
RECORDS 115
KEEN 82123
SOUND STAGE 7
2552DJ

WAND 11230 DJ
ATCO 6533 DJ
GOLDEN RECORDS

117
EARLY BIRD 49660

U-TONE 102434
TEIA 1001 DJ
SKYMAC 1007

MERCURY 73298

HI 2162

100

100

150

40

40

50

100

40

75

40

40

75

40

75

75

40

50

40

40

200

100

40

40

100

40

50

50

40

50

40

40

40

40

40

50

100

75

40

M, HARRY and the
MARVELS
MACK, OSCAR

MADISON, MATT T.I. &
MINIT MEN

MCcCALL, TOUSSAINT
MCcDADE, JOE
MCcEWAN, WILEE
MEDWICK, JOE
MOORE, DEACON JOHN
MORTON, JAY

MURPHY BROS & JOE
KINCAID BAND

NORMAN, TIMMY
OWENS, TONY
PERKINS, AL
PERKINS, JOE & RAY
FRANKLIN
PHILLIPS, NAT
POSTON, AC. &
SILHOUETTE

PRIDE, LOU
RAMSEY SISTERS
RAY, GERALD & NANCY
RAY, LONNIE
REYNOLDS, DAVID
RICHARDS, LISA
RIDGLEY, SAMMY
RIDGLEY, TOMMY
ROY, LEE

RUSSELL, RUBIN with

TEMPO RHYTHMS
SANDERS, NELSON

SAYLES, JOHNNY
SCOTT, SAM

SEALS, TROY

SMITH, CLEMON
SOUL, JOHNNY
STACY, CLINT
STARETTES

STEELE, JULIA & CHRIS
TOWNS BAND
STEPHENS, BARBARA
STONE, BILL
STRONG, MARCELL
STUART, JEB
STUART, JEB
SUNSHINE BUGGS
TATE, JIMMY
TAYLOR, RUDOLPH
TAYLOR, RUDOLPH
TIG, ERIC

TOWER, CLIP

TROY, JB.

TURNER, BOBBY
TYRONNE & JEROME
(AUBRY TWINS)
WASHINGTON, CORA
WESTON, BILLY
WILLIAMS, SAM
WILSON, JOHNNY

WRIGHT, DOTTI

| DESERVE TO CRY

HOW DO YOU TELL A HEARTACHE
I'M GLAD IT'S OVER

PUT OUT THE FIRE (AND LET ME G
PLEASE DON'T

DON'T MAKE ME CRY

So darn rare, and decidedly suicidal
| WOULD RATHER HAVE ALL OF
NOTHING / SWEET TEA

TEARS ON MY PILLOW
FA-FA-FA-FA-FA

CARESS ME NOW MY LOVE

I'M LONESOME FOR YOU

SHE FOOLED ME THIS TIME

IF I DON'T GET INVOLVED
MANY RIVERS TO CROSS

YOU DON'T KNOW HOW (TO TURN
MIRACLE

SORRY 'BOUT THAT

FOOL FOR MY BABY

OVER HERE

Deep Soul Grail - an auction 45 really
MEMORIES OF YESTERDAY
MAKIN' LOVE

| DON'T WANT NOBODY BUT MY
BABY / ALL THAT MATTERS

I DON'T WANT TO LOSE

same: instrumental

THING OF THE PAST

UNTIL YOU WERE GONE

DOWN ON MY KNEES

SWINGIN' PARTY

WHEN YOU GAVE YOUR LOVE
TOOSIE WOOSIE WOMAN
WE'RE ONLY FOOLING OURSELVES
PHONEY PEOPLE

IT'S ALL OVER BUT THE TEARS
TELL HIM GIRL

| GOT EVERYTHING | NEED

I WANT TO MAKE YOU HAPPY
JUST AS | AM

DIAMONDS

STAY A LITTLE LONGER

NIGHT MARE

LET'S TAKE A CHANCE

MEAN OLD WORLD

| HEARD THAT STORY BEFORE
SHAKE SHAKE SUE

DID YOU TELL HIM

HEY LITTLE CHICK

THANK YOU FOR CALLING
SKOOBIE DOO

MY EYES DON'T HAVE THE HEART
TO CRY / LOOK OUT HEART

1 HOLD THE KEY

IT'S REAL

Too much soul for a man to take
I'M JUST WHAT SHE NEEDS
LILLY MAE

A CHANGE IS GONNA COME
DOWN-HEARTED BLUES

MAMA HOLD MY HAND

same: mono

ALL ALONE

LAND OF LOVE

IT'S ALRIGHT

HEY BABY (THE PLEA)

CITY OF ANGELS

SCRAMBLED EGGS

(MY BABY) HE'S MY GREATEST
same: pt. 2

WHAT'S IN IT FOR ME

ALLEY CAT

THE LIFE | LIVE

I DON'T WORRY

THE BEST IN ME

TRY IT, YOU'LL LIKE IT
MUMBLE IN MY EAR/ WHAT
YOU'RE MISSING SOMEONE'S
PLEASE GIVE ME ANOTHER
CHANCE/ YOUR GOOD LOVIN'

| DON'T WANT TO LEAVE YOU,
DARLING / SOUL JERK IT, BABY
FOUR WALLS

I'M CHASING A DREAM

PLEASE COME BACK

GET SOME DUES

DOORSTEPS TO SORROW

TELL HIM TONIGHT
DOORSTEPS TO SORROW

same: 2:25 version

PEACE BROTHER PEACE

TREAT HER RIGHT

ISIT LOVE

TRESPASSER

EVERY MAN NEEDS A WOMAN
AINT IT THE TRUTH

I MISS YOU SO

BABY, BABY, BABY

I CAN'T SEE NOBODY

WHEN THE LIGHTS GO OUT
WHAT CAN | DO

COLD BLOODED WOMEN

I NEED YOU

IT WON'T BE THIS WAY ALWAYS
MIRACLE WORKER

SO CALLED FRIEND

SOMETIME, SOMEPLACE,
SOMEWHERE / NOW THAT SCHOOL
PAIN OF LOVE

ECLIPSE OF A LOVER

Rare label obscure artist killer song

ABC 10586
AMY 11007 DJ

EBONY 1000

DORE 842
SATELLITE 1040
ST.Y.B54H/F
KIMBERLY 10002
BELL 868 DJ
SURPRISE 101 DJ

URBANA 1022

BRONZE 4841
BUDDAH 471

HI 2207 DJ

CHRIS 001

QUICK 301
SYMPATHY 39123
GEMCO 118
SMASH 1889 DJ
ATCO 6586 DJ
FAME 6409 DJ
KRASH 5003
JOVIAL 728
KINGS ROW 451
WHITE CLIFFS 260
SANWAYNE 1140
SUR-SPEED 220

SOUL KING 402

CHESS 2033 DJ
OKEH 7258 DJ
RISING SONS 715
DJ

EIGHT BALL 1563
PURE LOVE 674 -
003

GASLIGHT 1555
JEWEL 768
TELLA 1000
STAX 113

RIGHT ROAD
RECORDS 7778
FAME 1475
GREAT AMERICAN
401

KING 6117 DJ
ASTRO 114
MID-TUNE 500
ROMANTIC 311
MAINSTREAM 669
DJ

H12193DJ
PEL-NOR 16
MUSICOR 1188 B
DECCA 31367
MGM 13915 DJ

M J RECORDS 101
EP-SOM 1002
UPTOWN 742 DJ
ARNOLD 1009

F-M470

40

40

200

50

50

50

40

40

50

200

75

150

40

75

100

40

40

40

50

75

50

40

100

50

100

75

40

50

50

50

150

100

75

40

50

40

50

40

100

40

50

75

150

75

40

50

40

40

50

75

50

100

75

50





