1057 new arrivals fine and rare DEEP SOUL 45s. hear them and weep @ raresoulman.co.uk

ALLISON, LEEVERT	MY ALL IS YOU / PLEASE SEND ME SOMEONE TO LOVE	SPAR 30022	100	M-	M, HARRY and the MARVELS	I DESERVE TO CRY HOW DO YOU TELL A HEARTACHE	ABC 10586	40	1
NDREWS, HAROLD	WE GOT TO GET BACK TOGETHER	EARLY BIRD 9663	100	M-	MACK, OSCAR	I'M GLAD IT'S OVER PUT OUT THE FIRE (AND LET ME G	AMY 11007 DJ	40	1
MSTRONG, JIMMY &	YOU'RE A WINNER A Bay Area rarity dripping with soul CLOSE TO YOU	DJ STOP 105	150	М	MADISON, MATT T.I. &	PLEASE DON'T	EBONY 1000	200	1
SOUL-STARS	HANGING OUT WITH EARLY BIRD				MINIT MEN	DON'T MAKE ME CRY So darn rare, and decidedly suicidal	DODE 842	50	
HLEY, TONY & the LICATES	ALL ALONG I'VE LOVED YOU I'LL NEVER BE SATISFIED	DECCA 32240 DJ	40	M-	McCALL, TOUSSAINT	I WOULD RATHER HAVE ALL OF NOTHING / SWEET TEA	DORE 842	50	
WILLIE	I TRUSTED IN YOU SOUTHERN STYLE	HERMITAGE 306 DJ	40	M-	McDADE, JOE	TEARS ON MY PILLOW FA-FA-FA-FA-FA	SATELLITE 1040	50	
ILEY, HORACE	DOWN THRU THE YEARS COOL MONKEY	DELENE 700	50	VG +	McEWAN, WILEE	CARESS ME NOW MY LOVE I'M LONESOME FOR YOU	S.T.Y.B 54 H / F	50	
RBARA & the OWNS	IF I CAN'T RUN TO YOU I'LL CRAWL YOU DON'T LOVE ME	XL 1372	100	M-	MEDWICK, JOE	SHE FOOLED ME THIS TIME IF I DON'T GET INVOLVED	KIMBERLY 10002	40	
NTON, BUSTER	THAT'S THE REASON	MELLOWAY 20668-	40	M-	MOORE, DEACON JOHN	MANY RIVERS TO CROSS	BELL 868 DJ	40	
G ELLA	HOLE IN MY HEAD HOW LONG CAN I (KEEP HANGING	01 SUPERHEAVY 301	75	M-	MORTON, JAY	YOU DON'T KNOW HOW (TO TURN MIRACLE	SURPRISE 101 DJ	50	
LLUPS, EDDIE	ON) / same: part 2 NO LOVE HAVE I	SHURFINE 20 blue	40	M-	MURPHY BROS & JOE	SORRY 'BOUT THAT FOOL FOR MY BABY	URBANA 1022	200	
ACK, MARION	MY GIRL YOU DON'T WANT ME	label ROME 7146	40	M-	KINCAID BAND	OVER HERE Deep Soul Grail - an auction 45 really			
ANCHFIELD,	HE KEPT IT FOR HIS SELF WHERE WAS I	VERVE 10600 DJ	50	E+	NORMAN, TIMMY	MEMORIES OF YESTERDAY MAKIN' LOVE	BRONZE 4841	75	
IANNIE	HURT				OWENS, TONY	I DON'T WANT NOBODY BUT MY BABY / ALL THAT MATTERS	BUDDAH 471	150	
), EDDIE	DINKY DOO /EVERYBODY, EVERYTHING NEEDS LOVE	RIC 981 1st label before Capitol	50	М	PERKINS, AL	I DON'T WANT TO LOSE	НІ 2207 DJ	40	
ROWN, B. B.	MY LOVE FOR YOU LOW DOWN DIRTY TRAMP	DIT DOT 100	100	M-	PERKINS, JOE & RAY	same: instrumental THING OF THE PAST	CHRIS 001	75	
ROWN, DEE	DON'T WORRY 'BOUT ME MORE TIME	SHURFINE 009 DJ	40	M-	FRANKLIN PHILLIPS, NAT	UNTIL YOU WERE GONE DOWN ON MY KNEES	QUICK 301	100	
ROWN, TOMMY	WELL, THERE GOES MY HEART AIN'T SO	ABC 10632 DJ	85	Е	POSTON, A.C. &	SWINGIN' PARTY WHEN YOU GAVE YOUR LOVE	SYMPATHY 39123	40	
IURCHWELL, JIMMY	CAN I HAVE ME SOME YOU	WARE 6004 DJ	40	E+	SILHOUETTE	TOOSIE WOOSIE WOMAN	GEMCO 118	40	
EES, SAM	CAN I HAVE ME SOME YOU pt. 2 LOVE STARVATION	CHESS 10332122 DJ	50	M-	PRIDE, LOU	WE'RE ONLY FOOLING OURSELVES PHONEY PEOPLE			
ONOMAN	MARYANNA I'M THE ONE	TROCADERO 100	40	M-	RAMSEY SISTERS	IT'S ALL OVER BUT THE TEARS TELL HIM GIRL	SMASH 1889 DJ	40	
ONOMAN and the	YOU'VE BEEN GONE TO LONG HERE COMES THE FOOL	THUNDERBIRD 102	50	M-	RAY, GERALD & NANCY	I GOT EVERYTHING I NEED I WANT TO MAKE YOU HAPPY	ATCO 6586 DJ	50	
KETTES	DO YOU KNOW (EVERYTHING 'B				RAY, LONNIE	JUST AS I AM DIAMONDS	FAME 6409 DJ	75	
OTSON, JIMMY	HEARTBREAK AVENUE BABY TURN YOUR HEAD	MERCURY 72801 DJ	75	VG +	REYNOLDS, DAVID	STAY A LITTLE LONGER NIGHT MARE	KRASH 5003	50	
JDLEY, JAMES & the EE JAYS	WHAT A MAN WILL DO (WHEN HE LOVES A WOMAN) / HAVE FAITH	CHESS 1995	40	M-	RICHARDS, LISA	LET'S TAKE A CHANCE	JOVIAL 728	40	
ERETT, HOWARD	END OF THE RAIN BOW GET YORSELF TO GETHER	NEBO 2128	75	VG +	RIDGLEY, SAMMY	MEAN OLD WORLD I HEARD THAT STORY BEFORE	KINGS ROW 451	100	
CKENS, KENNY	SINCE YOU BEEN GONE	TARX 125	75	M-	RIDGLEY, TOMMY	SHAKE SHAKE SUE DID YOU TELL HIM	WHITE CLIFFS 260	50	
NLEY, GEORGE	YOU GOT IT Seldom seen New York Deep Soul TOO LATE FOR TEARS	AMBASSADOR 209	40	М	ROY, LEE	HEY LITTLE CHICK THANK YOU FOR CALLING	DJ SANWAYNE 1140	100	
	BRONCO				*	SKOOBIE DOO			
EEMAN BROTHERS	I'M COUNTING ON YOU EVERY DAY IT'S YOU	MALA 553 DJ	50	E+	RUSSELL, RUBIN with TEMPO RHYTHMS	MY EYES DON'T HAVE THE HEART TO CRY / LOOK OUT HEART	SUR-SPEED 220	75	
REENE, JEANIE	SURE AS SIN I'VE BEEN A LONG TIME LOVING U	ATCO 6619 DJ	40	M-	SANDERS, NELSON	I HOLD THE KEY IT'S REAL	SOUL KING 402	40	
REER, DAN	SHARE BLESS YOU	MGM SOUNDS OF MEMPHI 707	40	E+	SAYLES, JOHNNY	Too much soul for a man to take I'M JUST WHAT SHE NEEDS	CHESS 2033 DJ	50	
AMBER, KENNY	THESE ARMS OF MINE LOOKING FOR A LOVE	ARCTIC 139	200	E+	SCOTT, SAM	LILLY MAE A CHANGE IS GONNA COME	OKEH 7258 DJ	50	
ANK AND ROVER	A LOT TO BE DONE	ОКЕН 7264 DJ	100	E+	SEALS, TROY	DOWN-HEARTED BLUES MAMA HOLD MY HAND	RISING SONS 715	50	
ARRIS, BOBBY	A ROCK DOWN IN MY SHOE THE LOVE OF MY WOMAN	SHOUT 210 DJ	40	E+	,	same: mono	DJ		
EIGHT, DONALD	BABY COME BACK TO ME PLEASE DON'T HURT ME	SHOUT 226 DJ	40	м	SMITH, CLEMON	ALL ALONE LAND OF LOVE	EIGHT BALL 1563	150	
ENDRICKS, LLOYD	RAGS TO RICHES YOUR COLD HEART (BURNS ME UP)	MALA 12007	100	VG	SOUL, JOHNNY	IT'S ALRIGHT HEY BABY (THE PLEA)	PURE LOVE 674 - 003	100	
	KEEP ON MOVING			+	STACY, CLINT	CITY OF ANGELS SCRAMBLED EGGS	GASLIGHT 1555	75	
LL, GLADYS GEE GEE	GOTTA HAVE YOU RIGHT NOW TALKING ABOUT LOVE	JETSTREAM 824	40	М	STARETTES	(MY BABY) HE'S MY GREATEST same: pt. 2	JEWEL 768	40	
INTON, EDDIE	DREAMER / RAILROAD TRESSLE IN CALIFORNIA	PACEMAKER 754 DJ	50	M-	STEELE, JULIA & CHRIS	WHAT'S IN IT FOR ME	TELLA 1000	50	
UNT, TOMMY	SEARCHIN' FOR LOVE THE COMPLETE MAN	DYNAMO 110	75	M-	TOWNS BAND STEPHENS, BARBARA	ALLEY CAT THE LIFE I LIVE	STAX 113	40	
GRAM, MARJORIE	I HAVE NO RIGHT TO LOVE YOU A GOOD MAN IS HARD TO FIND	BENNETT 100	75	M-	STONE, BILL	I DON'T WORRY THE BEST IN ME	RIGHT ROAD	50	
Y, ROBERT	NOBODY'S CHILD	PACEMAKER 261	50	Е	STRONG, MARCELL	TRY IT, YOU'LL LIKE IT MUMBLE IN MY EAR / WHAT	RECORDS 7778 FAME 1475	40	
NKINS, EARL DUKE	WHO EVER HEARD OF A LOVE LIKE OH - BOY	BEE 1175 DJ	75	M-		YOU'RE MISSING SOMEONE'S PLEASE GIVE ME ANOTHER			
NNINGS BROTHERS	MISUSIN' ME BELIEVE IN ME	SOULVILLE 221	75	E+	STUART, JEB	CHANCE / YOUR GOOD LOVIN'	GREAT AMERICAN 401	100	
NES, CHARLIE	DON'T RUSH CRAZY OVER YOU	SUM-MA 1245	50	M-	STUART, JEB	I DON'T WANT TO LEAVE YOU, DARLING / SOUL JERK IT, BABY	KING 6117 DJ	40	
,	LOVE ON THE BEACH				SUNSHINE BUGGS	FOUR WALLS I'M CHASING A DREAM	ASTRO 114	50	
NES, CHARLIE	SHE'S A RIGHT ON GIRL I FEEL LIKE HUMMING	SUM-MA 0001	50	M-	TATE, JIMMY	PLEASE COME BACK GET SOME DUES	MID-TUNE 500	75	
ADOR, GENE	WHY NOT MY BABY DON'T BE AFRAID - MARY ANN	GOLDEN - RECORDS 115	40	Е	TAYLOR, RUDOLPH	DOORSTEPS TO SORROW	ROMANTIC 311	150	
EEN, BILLY	THERE'S ONE THING I WANT THAT LITTLE) ANGEL	KEEN 82123	50	M-	TAYLOR, RUDOLPH	TELL HIM TONIGHT DOORSTEPS TO SORROW	MAINSTREAM 669	75	
ING, BOBBY	LET ME COME ON HOME / WHAT MADE YOU CHANGE YOUR MIND	SOUND STAGE 7 2552 DJ	40	E+	TIG, ERIC	same: 2:25 version PEACE BROTHER PEACE	DJ HI 2193 DJ	40	
NG, EARL	A PART OF ME	WAND 11230 DJ	40	E+	TOWER, CLIP	TREAT HER RIGHT IS IT LOVE	PEL-NOR 16	50	
RRY & the MIGHTY	TIC TAC TOE TOGETHERNESS	ATCO 6533 DJ	40	М	,	TRESPASSER			
ORMS L WILLIE	ELDORADO SUZIE TELL ME WHY	GOLDEN RECORDS	40	E+	TROY, J.B.	EVERY MAN NEEDS A WOMAN AIN'T IT THE TRUTH	MUSICOR 1188 B	40	
	A MAN DON'T LAST TOO LONG	117			TURNER, BOBBY	I MISS YOU SO BABY, BABY, BABY	DECCA 31367	40	
TTLE RONNIE & the IROMATICS	CAN YOU FORGIVE, CAN YOU FORGET GET TO STEPPING	EARLY BIRD 49660	40	М	TYRONNE & JEROME (AUBRY TWINS)	I CAN'T SEE NOBODY WHEN THE LIGHTS GO OUT	MGM 13915 DJ	50	
VINGSTON, PAT	GET TO STEPPING LET'S WALK AWAY AS FRIENDS	U-TONE 102434	75	VG	WASHINGTON, CORA	WHAT CAN I DO	M J RECORDS 101	75	
ONG, BOBBY	LIFE GOES ON I'VE BEEN THERE TOO	TEIA 1001 DJ	50	E+	WESTON, BILLY	COLD BLOODED WOMEN I NEED YOU	EP-SOM 1002	50	
ONG, BOBBY	JENNY LEES JUST FOR A DAY	SKYMAC 1007	100	Е	WILLIAMS, SAM	IT WON'T BE THIS WAY ALWAYS MIRACLE WORKER	UPTOWN 742 DJ	100	
OVE, MARIAN	DON'T LEAVE ME ONE WOMAN'S TRASH (IS	MERCURY 73298	75	M-		SO CALLED FRIEND SOMETIME, SOMEPLACE,	ARNOLD 1009	75	
		MERCUR 1 / 5298	15	191-	WILSON, JOHNNY	SOMETIME, SOMEPLACE, SOMEWHERE / NOW THAT SCHOOL	ARNOLD 1009	15	
0,1,1,1,1,1,1,1	ANOTHER WOMAN'S TREASURE) TAKIN' A CHANCE				WRIGHT, DOTTI	PAIN OF LOVE	F - M 470	50	